

**BID TABULATION** - Charter Township of Breitung  
 Water Main Extension & Meter Pit Project  
 EC-18117

Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Scott Morin Excavating, Inc.		Barley Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		FA Industrial Services, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>General</b>									
1	Water Main, DI, 6-inch	Linear Foot	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.54	\$ 1,150.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00
2	Water Main, DI, 8-inch	Linear Foot	540	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 49.23	\$ 26,584.20	\$ 57.40	\$ 30,996.00
3	Gate Valve and Box, 8-inch	Each	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,835.70	\$ 3,671.40	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	4-inch Insertion Valve	Each	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,008.41	\$ 20,016.82	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 19,160.00
5	8" x 8" x 6" Tee	Each	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 427.26	\$ 854.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
6	8" x 8" x 8" x 8" Cross	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	* \$ 540.16	\$ 540.16	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00
7	8" x 4" Reducer	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	* \$ 252.98	\$ 252.98	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
8	8-inch 45° Bend	Each	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 306.68	\$ 1,226.72	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
9	8-inch 90° Bend	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 325.96	\$ 651.92	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
10	8-inch Cap	Each	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 159.37	\$ 318.74	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00
11	1-inch Corporation Stop	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	* \$ 169.01	\$ 169.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
12	1-inch Curb Stop and Box	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	* \$ 351.55	\$ 351.55	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
13	1-inch Type K Copper Water Service	Linear Foot	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 43.85	\$ 877.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly "Type A"	Each	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,597.13	\$ 13,194.26	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 12,560.00
15	Connect to Existing 4-inch Water Main - Live Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	* \$ 4,497.04	\$ 4,497.04	\$ 6,865.00	\$ 6,865.00
16	Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Main	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	* \$ 2,179.55	\$ 2,179.55	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
17	Meter Pit Assembly	Each	1	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	* \$ 17,180.51	\$ 17,180.51	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
18	Special Backfill	Cubic Yard	200	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	* \$ 1,071.54	\$ 1,071.54	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	Restoration (Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Mulch)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	* \$ 4,727.05	\$ 4,727.05	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	Remove and Replace 6-inch Concrete Driveway	Square Yard	0	\$ -	\$ -	* \$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Remove and Replace 8 inches of MDOT, 22A Gravel	Square Yard	680	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,760.00	* \$ 8.33	\$ 5,664.40	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,930.00
23	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	Linear Foot	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 81.82	\$ 1,636.40	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,330.00
24	HMA Surface, Rem	Square Yard	680	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,020.00	* \$ 4.03	\$ 2,740.40	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,972.00
25	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	* \$ 5,065.47	\$ 5,065.47	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 17,630.00
				<b>\$ 97,330.00</b>	*	<b>\$ 118,762.44</b>		<b>\$ 135,587.00</b>	

Bid/Bonding/Bldrs. Risk \$5,500.00 \*\*  
**\$102,830.00**

\* Denotes bid has been corrected in favor of correct sum as required by the contract documents.

\*\* Bidder added Bond & Insurance as a line item to bid.